## FORM B

## **PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

## FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF SHRI LAKSHMI COTSYN LIMITED

1.	Name of Corporate Debtor	SHRI LAKSHMI COTSYN LIMITED
2.	Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor	31/08/1998
3.	Authority under which CorporateDebtoris Incorporated/Registered	Registrar of Companies -Kanpur
4.	Corporate Identity Number / Limited Liability Identity Number of Corporate Debtor	L17122UP1988PLC009985
5.	Address of the Registered Office and Principal Office (if any) of Corporate Debtor	Registered Office: 19/X-1, KrishnapuramG. T. Road, Kanpur, U.P. 208 007
		Corporate Office: C-40, Sector - 57, Noida, U.P.
		Works:
		<ol> <li>Malwan Unit UPSIDC Industrial Area P.O. Malwan, Dist. Fatehpur, U.P</li> </ol>
		2. Abhaypur Unit P.O. Aung, G.T. Road, Dist. Fatehpur, U.P.
	.4	<ol> <li>Rewari Bujurg Unit Village &amp; Post Rewari BujurgPargana &amp; Tehsil - Bindki, Dist. Fatehpur, U.P.</li> </ol>
		4. Roorkee Unit Dev Bhoomi Industrial EstateVillage Banta Kheri, Tehsil RoorkeeDist. Haridwar,Uttaranchal
		5. Spinning Unit UPSIDC Industrial AreaP.O.Malwan, Dist. Fatehpur, U.P.
6.	Date of closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	30/06/2020
7.	Liquidation commencement date of Corporate Debtor	01/07/2020 (Order Communicated to the Liquidator on 03/07/2020)
8.	Name and Registration Number of the Insolvency Professional acting as Liquidator	Rohit Sehgal  Reg No. IBBI/ IPA-001/ IP-P00528/ 2017-18/ 10953

Q St. (Selgel

9.	Address and E-mail of the Liquidator, as registered with the board	Reg. Address: A-604, Sujjan Vihar, Sector 43, Gurgaon, Haryana, 122002 Email: iamrs101@gmail.com
10.	Address and E-mail to be used for correspondence with the Liquidator	Correspondence Address: E-10A, Kailash Colony, New Delhi-110048
		Email: Shrilakshmi@aaainsolvency.com rohit.sehgal@aaainsolvency.com
		Tele: 011-46664600
11.	Last date for submission of claims	02/08/2020

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench, Uttar Pradesh has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the Shri Lakshmi Cotsyn Limitedon 01.07.2020 (order communicated to the Liquidator on 03.07.2020).

The stakeholders of **Shri Lakshmi Cotsyn Limited** are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims, on or before **02.08.2020**, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against **item 10**.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All others takeholders may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attractpenalties.

Place: New Delhi

Date: 04.07.2020

Rohit Sehgal

Liquidator

In the matter of Shri Lakshmi Cotsyn Limited Reg No. IBBI/ IPA-001/ IP-P00528/ 2017-18/ 10953

E-mail: <u>iamrs101@gmail.com</u>